F.No.13-5/2015-PSA Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications 20 Ashoka Road, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 25.07.2016

<u>ORDER</u>

In continuation of this Department's order No.7-24/2011-PSA dated 28.08.2014, the tenure of Smt. Arundati Panda as initial/interim Director (Finance), Bharat Broadband Network Limited (BBNL) ends on **25.07.2016**.

(A.K. Srizastava) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- Smt. Arundati Panda, initial/interim Director (Finance), BBNL, BBNL Corporate Office, 3rd Floor, C-DoT Campus, Mandi Gaon Road, New Delhi-110030. She is directed to report to CMD, BSNL, 3rd Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Public Enterprises Selection Board, CGO Complex, Block No.14, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 3. Establishment Officer & Spl. Secretary, DoPT (ACC), North Block, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Hon'ble MoSC.
- 5. Sr. PPS to Secretary (T) & Chairman, Telecom Commission.
- 6. PPS to Addl. Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. PPS to Member(s), Telecom Commission.
- 8. PS to Advisor(s), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. PPS to Administrator (USOF) & CMD, BBNL, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan.
- 10. PS to JS (A), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 11. CMD, BSNL, 3rd Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 12. Company Secretary, BBNL, BBNL Corporate Office, 3rd Floor, C-DoT Campus, Mandi Gaon Road, New Delhi-110030 with the request to take necessary action in terms of section 168 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013.
- 13. Director (IT-5) through e-mail for uploading on the website of DoT.
- 14. Dy. Director (OL), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to provide Hindi Translation of the order.
- 15. Office order/guard file.